RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 5-16-03	05-20-2003					
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 5.10-0 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	102452430					
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Do Names: Isaac J. Mosgrove (1), Teri Lynné Briskey (1), Scott D. Westfall (1), and Dean Sinn (2) Execution Dates: (1) May 5, 2003 and (2) May 6, 2003						
3. Name and address of receiving party	Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached					
Name General Electric Company						
Address 1 River Rd.						
City Schenectady State/Country NY	Zip 12345					
4. Nature of Conveyance						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Name Change Other:					
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00						
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized	d to be charged to deposit account 02-4550					
Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the A. ☐ This document is being filed with a new application. B. ☐ Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/356,383. ☐ Check here if additional numbers are attached	Execution date is:					
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number	### #19## #1					
Michael P. Girard	High High					
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP						
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	() [1] - ()					
121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	CT CT					
Telephone: 503-226-7391	© 7: 08 SECTION					
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that t	hese items have been received.					
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and correct and any attached copy is	belief, the foregoing information is true and a true copy of the original document.					
Michael P. Girard	May 13, 2003					
Name of Person Signing / Signature	Date					
9/2003 TBIAZ1 00000010 10356383 C:8021 40.00 0 cc: Client Docketing						

PATENT REEL: 014072 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, Isaac J. Mosgrove of Salem, Oregon, Teri Lynné Briskey of Monmouth, Oregon, Dirk L. Bellamy of Salem, Oregon, Sean Beebe of Keizer, Oregon, Scott A. Westfall of Salem, Oregon, and Dean Sinn of Silverton, Oregon, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "METHODS FOR MANAGING ACCESS TO PHYSICAL ASSETS" (Docket No. 612-64627) filed on January 31, 2003 and having been assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 10/356,383 invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said PCT application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Isaac J. Mosgrove, Teri Lynné Briskey, Dirk L. Bellamy, Sean Beebe, Scott A. Westfall and Dean Sinn, respectively, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at town of Solicity State of Alcación this 5th day of MAL

Signed at town o	f <u>Salein</u> , State of _	Oregon,	this 5 day of _	May	_, 2003.
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature & Date				
Signed at town o Witnessed by:	Salem, State of Delle Lough State of Witness Signature & Date Holly KNE anne of Witness	Herol- 5/5/03	this 5 th day of	Tynne (, 2003. Kriskaj
Signed at town o Witnessed by:	Salery, State of C Witness Signature & Date Printed Name of Witness	edi-5/5/03	this 5th day of	May Bung	_, 2003.

Page 1 of 2

Signed at town of Salem, State of Overcon, this 5 ⁺ day of May, 2003.
Witnessed by: Helb Wester Strick - 5/5/03 Soan Beale
Witness Signature & Date Holly Roxeanne Harden Printed Name of Witness Sean Beebe
Signed at town of Salem, State of Overon, this 5th day of May, 2003.
Witnessed by: Hall Maysenne Hender 5/03 Scott D. Westall
Witnessed by: Witness Signature & Date OX-Cannel and Ox. Printed Name of Witness
Signed at town of Scilem, State of Gregon, this of day of May, 2003.
Witnessed by: Joll Mayler Husch 5/4/03 Doan Sinn
Witness Signature & Date Dean Sinn
Holy Kox Carme Haraen Printed Name of Witness
Trinted Name of Widess